
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item K 
September 15, 2014 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt for the 2013 Neighborhood Road 
Program--Contact 2 (Asphalt) in the amount of $49,347. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Departme~ublic Services, Engineering Division~ 
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ~...,:?---

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 49,347 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 54,869 (2013 Neighborhood Roads) 

$427,500 (Capital Preventative Maintenance) 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-865.432 (2013 Neighborhood Roads, $47,867) 

203-203-00.866.500 (Capital Preventative Maintenance, $1 ,480) 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project was the second of two contracts awarded for the 2013 Neighborhood Road 
Program and included work on 4.3 miles of asphalt streets. The a ttached table shows the 
listing of streets a long with the associated work on each street. 

The construction contract was awarded to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC at the June 3, 2013 City 
Council meeting in the amount of $662,772. Change Order No. 1 was approved by City 
Council on August 12, 2013 to add several additional street segments using $433,126 in 
additional funding provided in the FY13- 14 budget. 

In addition to Change Order No. 1 discussed above, there were four other change orders 
approved administratively for this project as summarized in the table below: 

Change Contract 
Order No. Description Price Impact 

1 Additional Streets (approved by City Council on 8/12/ 13) $433, 125.85 

2 
Additional curb and sidewalk work that was not anticipated in the original 

$21 ,345.29 
bid to provide for proper drainage 

3 Additional storm sewer that was not anticipated in the original bid. $8,205.00 
4 Balanced quantities to add and remove per actual construction -$18, 1 19.12 
5 Final balancing to remove unused quantities -$131 ,593.77 

NET CONTRACT CHANGE: $312, 9 63.25 

The approved change orders in the amount of $312,963.25 resulting in a final contract 
price of $975,734.91. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS Corporation, 
to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $49,347.17 that is due to the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 5, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's August 20, 2014 
letter, attached) . 



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt for the 2013 
Neighborhood Road Program--Contact 2 (Asphalt) in the amount of $49,347. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member fischer 



2013 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM -CONTRACT 2 
PROJECT SUMARY 

Road Segment From To Material PASER Treatment 
Rehabilitation 

Meridian Ln Heatherbrae Way S Siegal Asphalt 3/5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Dartmoor Dr Barclay Dr End Asphalt 3/5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Stratford Ln Beck Rd End Asphalt 3 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

York Mills Barclay Dr Dartmoor Dr Asphalt 3/5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Barclay Ct Barclay Dr End Asphalt 3 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Barclay Dr Nine Mile Stratford Ln Asphalt 3/5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Hazelton Ct Dartmoor Dr End Asphalt 3 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Perth Ct Barclay Dr End Asphalt 4 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Dunnabeck Ct Stratford Ln End Aspha lt 5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Change Order No. 1-Rehabilitation 

Newberry Dr Mansfield Mansfield Asphalt 4 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Mansfield Dr Newberry Newberry Asphalt 4 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Jamestowne Rd Yorkshire Ten Mile Asphal t 5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Huntington Rd Yorkshire Jamestowne Asphalt 4 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Yorkshire Rd Huntington Jamestowne Asphalt 5 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Concord Dr Jamestowne Christina Asphalt 3 Mill and Overlay with lnterlayer 

Capital Preventative Maintenance 

Brook Forest Rd Heatherbrook Nine Mile Asphalt 7 Slurry Seal 

Heatherbrae Way Heatherbrook Nine Mile Asphalt 718 Slurry Seal 

Heatherbrook Ln Heatherbrae Heatherwoode Aspha lt 518 Slurry Seal 

Deerfield Rd Heatherbrook Oakwood Asphalt 7 Slurry Seal 

Oakwood Dr Brookforest Heatherwoode Asphalt 617 Slurry Seal 

Sheridan Dr Heatherbrook Oakwood Asphalt 7 Slurry Seal 

Winfield Rd Heatherbrook Oakwood Asphalt 8 Slurry Seal 



BARCLAY CT/DR, DARTMOOR, PERTH CT, 
YORK MILLS, HAZLETON, STRATFORD, 
DUNNABECK 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSAT1 SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suile 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4 100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Snarela 
esaareln@jrsjlaw.com 

August 20, 2014 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOV! 
Department of Public Services -- Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

Re: 2013 Neighborhood Roads (Asphalt) - Final Pay 
Cadillac Asphalt 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2013 Neighborhood Roads Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien Consent of Surety 
4. General Purpose Bond Rider 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing documents 
appear to be in order. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

LTZ & JOPPICH, P .C. 

EKS 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Direct r 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manag r 
Cara Parks, URS 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 

FARMINGTON HrLLS l!lJ LANSING 1m MARSHALL liD ST. CLAIR SHORES 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2013 NRP-Asphalt- Contract 2 

OWNER: CityofNovi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $662,771 .66 

REVISED: $975,734.91 

SECTION 1. 

Item 
No. Oesecription of Item 

0 Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" (Phase 

Constr. InSPection ·crew Day" 
0 ltPhase!O 

1 MobnlzatJCII 

2 MaintainlnQ Traffic 

3 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 

4 Erosion Control. Inlet Protection 

5 Surface Restoration 

6 Or. Structure Co,.,., Ad' .. Case 2 

7 Or. Structure Cover, EJ#7045M1 

8 Reconstruct Drainage Structure 

9 Point-Up Drainage Structure 

10 Subgrade Undercuttinq, Type II 

11 Remove Pavement 

12 Curt> and Gutter. Removal 

13 Cold Milllna. HMA Sorface 

14 Sidewalk. Removal 

15 IAggreqate Base. 21AA. 8' 

16 GeotextBe, Sepasator 

17 Joint and Crack, Cleanout 

18 Hand Patchinq 

19 Pavl Joint and Crack Reps~ 

20 Overband Crackseal. Roadbed 

21 Concrete Curt> and Gutter 

22 HMA.4C 

23 HMA. 3C 

24 Seal. Slurry 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

LHt 

CD 

CD 

LS 

LS 

LF 

EA 
LS 
EA 

EA 

FT 

EA 
CY 

SY 

LF 

S'f 

SY 
SY 
SY 

LF 

Ton 

LF 

Rbml 

LF 

Ton 

Ton 

SY 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
NOV! PROJECT NO.: 13-2007 

ENGINEER: URS CO<poration 
2nn Franklin Road, Suite 2000 
Southfleld. Michigan 48034 
(248)204-$900 

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE 

ORIGINAL: August 16, 2013 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

REVISED: September 16, 2013 TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Origin•O CONTRACT ITEMS (Rolli••d) THIS PERIOD 

Otnlntitv C..t/Unb Tot:siAM Ouantlty C<>stJU>it TotlliAmt Ouantitv Amount % 

43.00 s 640.00 s 27.520.00 43,00 s 640.00 s 27.520.00 

0.00 s 640.00 38.00 s 640.00 s 24.320.00 

1.00 s 25.100.00 s 25.100.00 1.00 s 25.100.00 s 25,100.00 

1.00 s 2.500.00 s 2.500.00 1.00 s 2.500.00 s 2.500.00 
248.00 s 1.20 s 297.60 0.00 s 120 s . 
ss.oo s 80.00 s 4.400.00 75.00 s 80.00 s 6.000.00 

1.00 s 5.000.00 s 5,000.00 1.00 $ 5.000.00 s 5.000.00 

44.00 s 450.00 5 19.800.00 76.00 s 450.00 s 34.200.00 

3 .00 5 505.00 5 1,515.00 3.00 s 505.00 s 1.515.00 

40.00 s 150.00 s 6.000.00 17.20 5 150.00 5 2.580.00 

5.00 s 200.00 s 1,000.00 66.00 s 200.00 s 17,200.00 

25.00 s 20.00 s 500.00 0.00 s 20.00 s 
2956.00 s 9.00 s 26,804.00 4266.79 s 9.00 s 38.599.11 

871.00 s 10.40 s 9,056.40 2009.40 s 10.40 s 20.897.76 .ao.oo s (832.00) -4% 

28889.00 5 1.50 s 43,333.50 49415.00 s 1.50 s 74.122.50 

344.00 s 10.75 s 3,698.00 495.66 s 10.75 s 5.328.35 

688.00 s 14.25 s 9.804.00 583.15 s 14.25 s 8,309.89 

400.00 5 5.30 s 2.120.00 0.00 s 5,30 s . 
118SS.OO s 1.00 s 11 ,855.00 685.00 s 1.00 s 685.00 

113.00 s 75.00 s 8.475.00 179.68 s 75.00 s 13.491.00 

11855.00 s 2.00 s 23,710.00 3178.00 s 2.00 s 6 .356.00 

2.00 5 2.850.00 s 5,700.00 1.75 s 2.850.00 s 4,987.50 

871.00 s 22.00 s 19.162.00 2009.40 s 22.00 s 44.206.80 36.00 s 79200 2% 

3591.00 5 66.00 s 237,006.00 6816.37 s 66.00 s 383,660.42 

356.00 s 141.45 s 50.639.10 328.51 s 141 .45 s 46.481.88 

20880.00 s 2.35 s 49.068.00 20880.00 s 2.35 s 49,068.00 

s 566,345.60 s 790,509.21 s (40.00) 

26300 Lee Br>Gole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347·0454 
Fa)(: (248) 735-5659 

5 (FINAL) 

Cadillac Asphal~ LLC 
51m w. 12 Mile Road 
WIXom, Michigan 48393 
(248) 380-3645 

November 17, 2013 

November 18. 2013 

TOTAl. TO DATE 

Ou~tntitv Atnoun1 

50.50 s 32.320.00 

23.50 s 15,[)40.00 

1.00 s 25.100.00 

1.00 s 2.500.00 

0.00 

75.00 s 6.000.00 

1.00 s 5.000.00 
76,00 s 34.200.00 

3.00 s 1,515.00 

17.20 s 2,580.00 

66.00 s 17.200.00 

0.00 

4266.79 s 38,599.11 

2009.40 s 20.897.76 

49415.00 s 74.122.50 

495.66 5 5.328.35 

583.15 s 8.209.89 

0.00 

685.00 5 685,00 

179.88 s 13,491.00 

3178.00 s 6.356.00 

1.75 s 4.987.50 

2009.40 s 44.206.80 

5816.37 s 383.880.42 

328.61 s 46.481.88 

20880.00 s 49,068.00 

790,509.21 

% 

117% 

$2~ 

10()% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
10()% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2013 NRP -Asphalt- Contract2 

Item 
No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

SECTION 1 

Oe$cription of Item 

Concrete Driveway 

Sidewalk. Cone.. 4" 

Sidewalk. Cone.. 6" 

Sidewalk Ramp, Cone., 6" 

ADA Detectable waming Plate 

Underdraln. Subbase. 6" 

Fabric lnte<1aver - Alternate 1 (Phase I 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

l.hit 

SY 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

LF 
SY 

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OrigioaQ 

Ou:antity Cost/Unit ToteiArrc 

100.00 s 30.00 s 3.000.00 

200.00 s 4.50 s 900.00 

100.00 s 5.00 s 500.00 

2799.00 s 5.00 s 13.995.00 

390.00 s 19.10 s 7,449.00 

593.00 s 9.90 s 5.870.70 

28889.00 s 2.24 s 64.711.36 

s 566,345.60 

s ss2,n1 .66 

13-2007 PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS {Revis~d) 

Ooan6tv 

11.10 s 
2894.39 s 

0.00 s 
1799.50 s 
500.65 s 
797.00 s 

29054.30 s 

CostJ'l,l,ic 

30.00 

4.50 

5.00 

5.00 
19.10 

9.90 
2.24 

s 
s 

s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

Total Ant 

333.00 

13.024.76 

8.997.50 

11.090.42 

7.890.30 

65.081.63 

790,509.21 

896,926.81 

Quantity 

25.65 

THIS PERIOD 

s 

s 
s 

Amounl 

489.99 

(40.00) 

449.99 

'lo 

4% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
No vi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

S(FINAL) 

TOTAl. TO DATE 

O..antily Amount 

11.10 s 333.00 

2894.39 s 13.024.76 

0.00 

1799.50 s 8.997.50 

580.G!i s 11.090.42 

797.00 s 7.890.30 

29054.30 s 65.081.63 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

s 
s 

790,509.21 ...-- -.., 
896,926.81 I 1oo% 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2013 NRP - Asphalt- Contract 2 

Item 

No. 

31 

32 

33 

34 

3S 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

SECTION 1. 

OescripUon of Item 

Fabric lnterlayer • Allemale 1 (Phase I 

Mobiltz.ation WCD1 

Maintainin~ Traffic VVC.D1 

Surface Restoration WCD1 

Dr Structure, 48 inch dia WCD1 

Sewer. CL E. 12 inc~. Tr Del B WCD1 

Dr Structure. Tap, 121nch WCD1 

Lane r.es WCD1_l~ase m 
Earth Excavation WCD1 

Lane Ties WCD3 (Phase I) 

Test Strip- SluJTV Seal WCD3 

Pneumatle Roll. Hourty- Slurry Seal V 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

U,it 

So( 

LS 

LS 

LS 

EA 

FT 

EA 

EA 

SY 

EA 

LS 

HR 

OWtsian 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

APPLICATION FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 13-2007 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

Gl# 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

s ss2.n1.ss 
s ss2.n1.ss 

Quantity 

20526.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

27.00 

1.00 

132.00 

so.oo 
132.00 

1.00 

s.so 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Ccs&/Unit TotaiArrl. 

s 2.35 s 48.236.10 

s 12,000.00 s 12,000.00 

s 3,000.00 s 3,000.00 

s 3,000.00 s 3,000.00 

s 3.500.00 s 3.500.00 

s 78.00 s 2.106.00 

s 425.00 s 425.00 

s 8.50 s 1,12200 

s 7.25 s 362.$0 

s 7.00 s 924.00 

s 1.740.00 s 1,740.00 

s 438.00 s 2.392.50 

s 78.808.10 

s 896,926.81 

975,734.91 

Ouantity 

20.00 

THIS PERIOD 

s 

s 
$ 

AmoUI\1 

140.00 

140.00 

449.99 

589.99 

% 

15% 

26300 Lee BeGote Dr. 

No vi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

S(FINAL) 

TOTAl. TO DATE 

Ouan'IY -20526.00 s 48.236.10 

1.00 s 12,000.00 

1.00 s 3.000.00 

1.00 s 3,000.00 

1.00 s 3.$00.00 

27.00 s 2.106.00 

1.00 s 425.00 

132.00 s 1,12200 

so.oo s 362.$0 

132.00 s 924.00 

1.00 s 1.740.00 

5.50 s 2.392.50 

78.808.10 

% 

100% 

100% 

10Cl'ilo 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

10Cl'ilo 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

s 
s 896,926.81 .----.., 

975,734.91 I 10o% 



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeG ole Dr. 
No vi, Michigan 48375 
T&l: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

~--~s=ec~tio="~~--------------~A=P=P~LI~C~A~T~IO~N~F~O~R~P~R~O~G=R~E~S~S~P~A~Y=M~E=N~T~----------------------~ 
PROJECT: 2013 NRP-Asphalt- Contract2 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": 

Net Amt. Earned o r Contract and Extra Wc>rk to Date: 

MINUS LD.'s: #of days over =c=J 
Samountlday =~ 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 S 15B,511Jjr l\ 
2 $ 548,099.~-""' 
3 $ 200,949.96 / 
4 s 14.026.90 ..,., 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 13-2007 

s 

$ 

s 

s 

s 

$ 

s 

662.771.66 

312.963.25 

975,734.91 

975,734.91 

4,eoo.oo./ 

970,934.91 

970,934.91 

921 ,587.74 ,/' 

49,347.1} I 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PAYMENT NO.: 5 (FINAL) 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date Amount 
July 12.2013 s 433,125.85 

Septerrber 12.2013 s 21,345.29 
October lrd, 2013 $ 8,205.00 
Otfober 18th, 2013 s (18,119.12) 

Novenkr 17th, 2013 s (131.593. 77) 

TOTAL· $ 312 963 25 
Ptaase l Phas.eU 

lnsoection ' Crew Davs• Allowed oer Contract: 43.00 38.00 
Addaional •crew Davs· oer Chance Orders: 0.00 0.00 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Dale: 50.50 23.50 

lnspecrion 'Crew Days' Remaining: -7.50 14.50 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2013 NRP • Asphan • Contracl2 NOV! PROJECT NO.: 13-2007 

The IXldersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) Any ptevious progress paymenlS reeeivecl !rem 
OWNER on am CUll of Work done l.nder !he Conlraet refetred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligSiions of CONTRACTOR incurred in c:onnec:lion with Work covered by ptior Applications 
for Payment; (2) tide to all Work. materials, and equipment incorporated in said Wotk of O!hefwise 
listed in or covered by l!'lis Application for Payment wiD pass to OWNER at lime a payment free and 
dear a all Ieins. daims. secl6ity interest. and encumberences (except StJCh as ..-e covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER 3!1ainst any SOJCh lein, daim sec:urity interest, or 
encunt>erence): and (3) all Work covered by !his Application for Payment is in 3CCCI'dance wi111 
the Contracl Docunents and not defedive as that term is defined In !he Contract Oocunents. 

cadillac Aspholt, LlC Date: Ol/1 '3/t'( 
' Concractor Ccmpany 

~~~~ 
By. 

Print Name 

UR.S Corpontlon Date: 
1/13/2014 

By. 
PrirtName 

PAYMENT NO.: 

263()() Lee BeGot~ Dr. 
Nov#, Michigan 18375 
Tel: (2U) UT-C454 

Fax: (2UJ 73>o659 

5 



·-· 

CONSENT OF OWNER 0 
SURETY COMPANY ARCHITECT 0 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 

CONTRACTOR 0 

SURETY IXl 

OTHER 0 

PROJECT: 2013 Neighborhood Road and Capital Preventative Maintenance (CPM) 
(name, address) Program, Asphalt Roadways, Contract 2 

TO (Owner) 
City of Nevi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Nevi, MI 48375 

CONTRACTOR: 
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. 
2575 Haggerty Road, Suite 100 
Canton, MI 48188 

CONTRACT FOR: 
$662,772 . 00 

CONTRACT DATE: 
June 12, 2013 

In accordance with the provisions ofthe Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as 
indicated above, the (here insert name and adru:ess of Surety Co.) 

Western Surety~~~------------------------------------------------------------

27555 Executive Dr, Suite 350 Farmington Hills, MI 48331-3543 , SURETY COMPANY, 

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor) cadillac Asphalt. L. L. C. 

2575 Haggerty Road. suite 100, Canton, MI 48188 

--------------------------------------------------------•CONTRACTOR 
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor and agrees that final payment to the 
Contractor sh a ll not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name and 
address of Owner) 

Cit of Nevi 

~4~5~1~7~5_nW~e~s~t_T~e~n~M~~1~·l~e~RMo~aMd~,~N~o~v~i~.~M~I~4~8~3~7~5----------------------------------•0~ER, 
as set forth in the said Surety Company's Bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Western Surety Company 
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this _ _..9,_,t...,h,__day of _ __,J...,a"-'n...,u,..a~ry=-.1'------ 2014 

ATTEST: 
(SEAL) 

Form F6277 

J. Ravert - Attorney-in-Fa~ 
Title 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY -IN-FACT 

Know All Men Dy These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dnkolll corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation 

having its principal office in !l1e City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

mnkc, constitute and appoint 

Charles G Richmond, David M Underwood, Bonnie J Davies, Michael S Richmond, Loretta J 
Ravert, Individually 

of Jackson, Ml, its true and lawful Attomey(s)-ln-Fact with full power and n~thority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, 

undertakings and other obligalory instruments of similar nature 

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized otfr:er of the corporation and all the acts of said 

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby gilcn, arc hereby ratified and confirmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders oftl1e corpontion. 

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on lhis 17th day of October, 2012. 

State of South Dakota 

County of Minnehaha 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

On this 17th day of October, 2012, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: t.hat 

he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakoto; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which 

executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so 

affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and tl1at he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and 

acknowledges same to be lhe net and deed of said corporation. 

My commission expires 

June 23, 2015 

{). m ~ J. Mohr, Notary Public 
CERTIFICATE 

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in 

force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof 1 have hereunto subscribed 

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 9th day of January 2014 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

Fonn 1'4280-7-20 12 



C'NA SURETY$., 

GENERAL PURPOSE RIDER 

To be attached to and form part of Bond Number 929570581 effective June 12, 2013 
Western Surety Company 

issued by the One Towne Square, suite 1075 Southfield, MI 48076 - 3732 
Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

in the amount of $975, 734.99 Thirty -Four and 99/100 DOLLARS, 
Cadillac Asphalt, L . L.C. 

on behalf of 2575 Haggerty Road. Suite 100 Canton. MI 48188 
City of Novi 

as Principal and in favor of 45175 West Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI 48375 

as Obligee: 

Now, Therefore, it is agreed that: 

Project : 2013 Neighborhood Road and Capital Preventative Maintenance (CPM) Program, 
Asphalt Roadways, Contract 2 

Performance and Payment Bond Limit Increased from $662,772.00 to $975,734 . 99. 

It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged. 

This rider is to be effective the _ ___,1""2'-"t""h,___ day of ___ _,J~u"'-'n'-!:e==---- 2013 

Signed, sealed and dated this _ ____...l..,s""t _ _ day of ___ _,J,_,u..,l:..zv __ _ 2014 

Accepted By: 

Form F5340 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 

J(now All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation 

having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and Stale of South Dakota, and lhat it does by virt:ue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

make, constitute and appoint 

Charles G Richmond, David M Underwood, Michael S Richmond, Loretta J Ravert, 
Individually 

of Jackson, Ml, its true and lawful Allorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority liereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, 

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature 

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to rhe same extent as if such instruments were signed by It duly authoriz.ed officer of the corporation and all the acts of said 

Allorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and coo firmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-L'lw printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders of the corporation. 

ln Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on this 21st day of March, 2014. 

State of South Dakota 

County of Minnehaha 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

On this 21st day of March, 2014, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who. being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he 

resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed 

the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed 

pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to !.ike authority, and acknowledges 

same to be the act and deed of said corporation. 

June 23,2015 

{j --rY) ~ 1. Moltr, No<"l' P'bUo 
CERTIFICATE 

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do l1ereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is st ill in 

force, and further certify that the By-Luw of the corporation f'inted on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimon2 whereof I have hereunto subscribed 

my name and affix.ed the seal of the said corporation lhis 8 t day of JulY 014 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

Form P4280-7-20t2 



State of Michigan 

County of Oakland 

) 
)§§ 
) 

SWORN STATEMENI 

_Al_a,....n,..,.S_a_n_d_e_ll,..--____ (depone · .g sworn, states the following: . 
..::C,aa~d~i~lla~c.,_A~sp~h~al:!.!l~t.~L~L~C~- is th (contracto ) (subcontractor) for an improvement to the following real property in Novl, Oakland 
County, Michigan, 
described as follows: ***** 201 3 Novi Neighborhood CPM Program 

The following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier, and laborer for whom payment of wages or fringe benefits and 
withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor)(subcontractor) has (contracted)(subcontracted) for performance under 
the contract with the owner or lessee of the property, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this statement are 
correctly and fully set forth opposite their names: 

THE AREA BELOW MUST LIST ALL SUPPLIERS ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED JOB 

Name, Type of Total contract Amount Amount Balance to Amount of Amount of 
address, and improvement price already paid currently complete Labor Wages laborer fringe 
telephone Furnished owing (optional) due but unpaid benefits and 
number of withholdings 
subcontractor, due but unpaid 
supplier, or 
laborer 

on Wayne ConCrih:tin~ 
00 E. Sevtn Mile Rd. 

lot ttoit, Ml 48203 
$63,939.38 $63,939.38 $0.00 

313)368·3400 

1-fip.hW<~Y M.~ofn ltn.mc( &: 

$0.00 Cllnstru..:tlt'n $54,055.50 $54,055.50 
I'U Box7~411 
Romulus. M I ~81 N 
1 · 94 ..... 

TeumiJe Crtek E."<.~.7avating 
407 E. Port St. Ste •107 $73,134.20 $73,134.20 $0.00 Dettoil, MI4S226 
313·963·4263 

P\(01 ContstructlOn 
I 543 l l.unUn 
~ochester Hills. Ml·l8309 $185,006.70 $185,006.70 $0.00 
.'18·299·0500 

Road Fabrics 
'7W045 St. Chou to. Rol. $111,059.87 $11 1,059.87 $0.00 CMol Stteam.IL60l88 
6)0.293.3 Ill 

Gna·n Mudm~ 
l.~wn~tap<", Inc. 
117513 Rylll R1\,ld $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 ShtiJ,y Tnwnihip. Ml 
~AJ I 7 (5~~)254·7775 

DtJn's Rt stOrcnion 
JZ5 W Milton Avr $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 HauJ 1'-Jrk ·"tl <18030 
(248)117V·2J.l1 

(Some columns may not be applicable to al l persons listed). 



The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and owes no money 
for the improvement other than the s orth. 

I make this statement as th contrac ubcontractor) or as of the (contractor) (subcontractor) to represent to 
the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility 
of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims of construction liens by laborers that may 
be provided under section 109 of the construction lien act, 1980 PA 497, MCL 570.1109. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE. AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF 
FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OF THE 
CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL 570.1109, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE 
DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. 

ON RECEIPT OF THIS SWORN STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE, 
MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO EACH 
SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 
OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, 
AND LABORER NAME IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS 
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT ivlAKES A REQUEST, THE 
OWNER, LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 
BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST. 

/) I VI~ I ut\J r..A,J+;N~~' 

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS 
SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENAL TIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCL 
570.1110. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Au.,1u.s:T l 2.. , 20...r:£ 
JEREMY R BAGNELL 
Notary Public - Michigan 

Livingston coynty 
My Comm. Expires CJZotcy 



Att~. 11. 1014 l1:34AM Carlo Conslrucl1on, Inc. No. 2693 P. 1 

Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

474704. Novi 2013 Neighborhood CPM 

Carlo Construction Inc 
1543 W Hamlin Rd 
Rochester Hills, Ml 48309 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction tender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials. any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional worl< on this project. 

Date: ------------------------------
Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

l 59 Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Dale Formal - MM/00/YY 

PageS 07/16/14 03;41 :48 PM 
DEVMPMAPUNcondLienWaver2.rpl 



M;:~t 01\ 1403:59p Dons Restoration LLC 2484390843 p.2 

Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Righfs For Final and Compfete Payment 

Project: 474704. Nevi 2013 Neighborhood CPM 

Subcontractor: Dons Restoration Llc 
325 W Milton 
Hazel Pari(, Ml 48030 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for aH work, 
equipment, ar.ld material furnished to the above job and therefore waives an::J releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job. and waives and releases all mechanic's liens. 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights •..vhich the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is fo r t11e benerll of, and may be relied Llpon by, all persons. holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender. any construction fund holder, the prime contractor. and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undarsigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials. any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be macle on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the forygoing , the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: J/CJ Uy· 
I I 

Re turn form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml 48'188 

159 Cao'iJiac A so halt LLC 
Da te Formal· MM/ODNY 

Page 7 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Fina l and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor; 

474704. Novi 2013 Neighborhood CPM 

Fort Wayne Contracting Inc 
300 E Seven Mile Rd 
Detroit, Ml 48203 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for aii 'NOrk, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of. and may be relied upon by, all persons llolding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material boncl. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the Lmdersigned has fu lly paid for all labor and 
materials , any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor ancVor Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: _3--"-/--'<-{~b.....,'i'---. ----------
RetLtrn form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48'188 

159 Cadfll<lc Asphalt LlC 
Date Form2l- MMIDOIYY 

Project lh r=====-
( ] 

02il7/14 03.22:33 PM 
OEVMFMAPUNcondUenWaver2 rpt 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project : 

S u bcontractor: 

474704. Novi 2013 Neighborhood CPM 

Highway Maintenance & Construction Corp 
PO Box 74411 
Romulus, Ml 48174-04'11 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment In full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all worl<. 
equipment, and material fLl rnished. to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to.mal<e 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitabie lien rights which the undersigned may have on 1he job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by. all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

Tile undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billtng to the a :Jove named 
subcontractor and/or Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Prelim inary Uen Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: 3(7 h4 
--------~~~~~,~~-------------

Firm Name: 

Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

159 CadlllacAspl121t LLC 

Date Forrnat - MMIDDIYY 

By: 

Title: 

iO l 

ProJetl Ua. ,;=====·=;] 
Filing Co!!~u~=====~::J 



· .. 

...... · ..... ··· : . 
..... 

. . ~eleas~ and .vJaJver of Ll.erfRh:Jh.ts ·l~qr F.~h.al ·arid. Complete· Payment · · 

Project: . 4~47.04 . . Novi-29.13 .l\leigh_borhdo9 CPM :.· · · 

... •:,,·· . 
. :' 

......... .. . . 

• ~. .~ • .. • 0 • • : 

, • 0 • .I 1 , ' .. •' • ., o • ' o • o 'o • ; '·" ••• • ~ 0 
" " ... . .. . 

~: ·; . ... . . . . .. .. . . .. . ....... ··~· ....... ~ ~ .. -· ........ _.:::: ~·;.. ... :·• ...... _ . ..__ -·-::.:.-:- _....:;.:..:_.,·., __ ; __ .. _._ 
................ • • • •••••• • • •••• • • • '.· . 00 •' .... 

. . 
Subcti'ntractor: · · R'a.a·d ~FabricS tri~··: -:. . . . . ~- · .·:· · · ...... · · · 

P-o Box 8738.0 · .. ·. · . .. · · · · 
. c~i·qf Stream, 1 i.. · e.otaa.q~ao 

• ... t •• 

t: .· • 

... 

. :. . The Unde~igf.Jed;· hereby ackngvy}edg.es rec~ipt :of payment.in.fUII from Ga~illac Asphalt·LLC for aliwqrk, . 
: ....... · .. equipme'nt,. and· n1atei.ial.fumished:.to.:ti:!S:Sb6.ve:jol:i'.ar:~d .. therefore:_.~.iiaiV.es:·ai:Jd. r.·ele·a·se,s.:aH~ghts.to·.make ....... -
...... . . any c)airri onwi·y ·labor a~d material bond·cqveii'l9 the job: ~nd\·,iaives ?n~{,rel~as.t;!~ ·?iJ ni'echariiC's tien!?, :. . 

stop rio.tic~, ~Dd !;!qUJtable iien. rights· wh!ch.the. l,Hidersign,ed .TD#./:lay~ on thejol;>.: · .. ·: .. : : .. :. : _: ... · ·. ·. ·· 
. • ..... :. ! ! • .. : . . .. . • • . • • . . . ... . . .. ........... . 

.. . . '.. . . . : . . : . : : . . :.; ... ~ . "·: ·.·· . .. 

Thi.s warv.er and releasei js 'fpr 'the b~n~ifr:;f;' ~hd ·~a~· be 'r~lied .upori by, all. p'ersoi')~ h·oiding ~ny ·property 
interest in th:e Jobs!te·. tM·.t.~o~strlictiC?!Y iendeK.ahy C'oristructlort. fu.nd. bol(t~f,,.fb!"l: Prlme contra~tpr, . a'nd toe · 
p_ri~C.~p~ll a~d ; l'?l!f~ties on -~ny. ~a.bor; an~ -~~t_#.~!~i bo~?·: · .... : ... ~ .. ·:· :-· _.,;_ .: : :· .:·· ": ~:·· ....... .. 

.. .. ·Tile -und~r.signed does hereby.repres.en.t~nd wa.~ant that the .. undersig.ned h~s fully·paid.for all'labor and · 

.. . · . material$, any and ail'welfare,· penston, :yacatT6n ·6'r.other'contrib!Jtio[l.s ·requir}?d to be tnade on.accoUnt.of. 
t •• • ertipJOyment of s~Ch labo~ers Or meeh·an-ics·.s·;s Pf:OV.fded by· tfie.'lirid'ersrgne·d ai1d Qoe~iJ:t8f.e..bY agree te · , 
. .. . · ·: :.'indemrify· a11d h,olq each .Pf th·e . foregi)_i~g:· :tbe .project; work of ifl'!ptove.m.ent:andre.al ,property.fr~e ancf .: 
: . .. harmle:~s f(om any aha a·n cla.i[l1s' orJier:isJo.roa.gli'.the date :indrcate.d.herefn.:: ·::' . ' . ;:·.. ~ . t 

. : ~ ~.'.. . . : . . ...... ·: .... ;,• :.. . .. ::: -~ : * . . ·; .. ~·: .. 

. . . . . .. . . . . . . 
, Our work Is. 90m.plete on the projE;Jct .. at ttlis: tiryfe ~~d there·wm be. rio further biiling to the·aoove named 
. ·· · subc_ontractor ·a~cfor: c.~Ctil!ac.Asp/t_a_i~· L.~({ . . vye Y.J!II s~nd Y<?~.,a . l_lew Pn:iliminary Lien .~otice if~~ ar~ . . 

- · · ... reqUired .to ·do any. a99.t~ton?tl. work .onihrs pr?Jebt. . . . .. :.: :. ;:: , : .. :. , · .. · :. : .. ;· . · ·. · _. .. · . . 

I 
. I 

I 
• I. 

i 

' ~ 

• • • • .' • • : ••• ... • • -· • • l ••• ••• •• • • ... .• • .. . • • •• : • • : .. . . ~ ·.. • :" ·: f 

. . :t .. . : : . . . ...... t •• • ... : .... -~. :· :· .. ~ .. .. : -~ •• : • . • •• • .. . •·· • • •·• ·~. .. • • •• ... • ; 

.· ..... : .. ·.= ... · .•. ·:·_. t.. .·. j· ~:.: ···;-::.·.~: .. ::: .... :· .·.: ..... : :'(.) ".>:.: .. ~::.·:: .. · .. ::: . ; 
:L·_ .. _ bat~.: ·. 3 ·-~ ·: :f.~ ::·. r·: · .. ,_ ·,· .. ::-':. =.· .. ··.: Fir~ -~~·n:·e·: .. : · :\<-9·6l\_~f;ir._>\(¢A,_.,~ .· .. :.: .. ; 

.. ---·. ~~~~~~~;'X~p~~~· . • .-. <.: . ; . . :; -~~:~:P -~ • •---• ~;s~ ..... ~ : 
• • ... !• ..... ' •. ·· ' · .. .. · ... ·=·tl¥ ·-~~ ·... - ~·· .. 

.. .. .. · 2575.S. Hagg~ry Road Suite·100 .. ··' . · ,,:.: · :.;: · ;~· .. : - .... · · · · . · · · ; 
• . ·•.• ••• •. ••. • •• . ........ • • • ..... • •• ··:·:.-· ....... :·· ••• • •.•• ··.: .. _,,.... •. • •• t 

··; :: .. can~onJ . 11J11 .:4818.8 ..... .' ,.,: ... :·: .. _·,:.: ·:·;~;:_ .. , .................... · ·· ... ... ..,, ... · = .. ... . :. : ... :·~:· ... :,, ., • ·· ··; 

. . . . . .. . . : :.. . . . . ..:«·: ::". :.·. : .. :: .... ; · . . -~ : ··:~:··~ :. :::~:·.: :·:.~ : ;: : . .'.': ·: ,:::: .:.'.:. ~. :·: ... : - ::. ~... .. . .... { 

: • t 

.. . ....... . . . . ~ ':" . ::: .: . . : . . . . . •:. . . . : ........ . ....... .. .. .. ... .... .. . 
• • ..... - ........ t • • • "~ •• . •• • • •• • ' • • .... • • •• • • • • + ~-.. •• • • ... • •· • : 

. . ........ : .:•;• .· .. ' • • "' ' ' • • ' "' o ' ' ' '" ' >• •' I'~ • ' 

: ... :• ...... .. . :.: .. . 

..... .· ··::. 
! ••• :. 

~ 0 -~ • • • : 

Filing Code 

. . ! 
. i 

' ·' .. ~ 
·i 

: I 
} 

I 
I 
i· 
I 
I 

I 
1: 

I 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

474704. Novi 20·13 Neighborhood CPM 

Tenmile Creel< Excavating LLC 
1107 E Fort St fJ407 
Detroit, Ml 40226 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all work, 
____ equipment,.amLmaterial .furnisl4e<l-to.the. abov.e.job.ar.ld-therefore waives .and releases.aiLrlghts.to..make- _ 

any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release Is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that t11e undersigned has fully paid for all labor ancl 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated llerein. 

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor ancVor Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will sencf you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to clo <my additional worl< on this project. 

Return form to: 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Sulle 100 
Canton, Mi 48188 

169 Cadillac Asphalt LLC 
Dale Formal· MM/DD/YY 

Project 1/a 
Filfllf! Coda C 

I If . 
I 

] 

021171!4 03:22:33 PM 
DEVMPMAPUNcondLienWaver2.rpl 



Release and Waiver or*ue'n''Ktgrl\s ~br Pd1~1'auu '-'VJtlfJieLe- r-aywc:m 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

474704. Novi 2o·l3 Neighborhood CPM 

Green Meadows Lawnscape Inc 
47615 Ryan-Rd 
Shelby Township, Ml 48317·2871 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt o.f payment in fuJI from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all wor.k, 
---equipmMt,-aAd.mat.erlal-fJ.Imisl:led-to-tl:le..above.-JoQ-ancLtl:\ei:efo~ailles..a+'ld-+eleases-al~lg~ts-to..make---­

any claim on any labor and rnaterlal·bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's lians, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights Which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property 
Interest In the jobsite, tha construction fender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
h finl"1nal ~nrl QllrPtiP._ nn ~I'll/ l::~hnr ~nrJ rnnferial boncf, 

The Uhdetsignecl does hereby represenl~;~11d W~l'1~11t ~~at tM undersigned hflG fully p::~id for all labor 2nd 
rnate(laJs, any aM all w~lfar~. pension, vacation or oth~f contribUtions required to be made on a.ccourH of 
t::rnl)lvYII16l~t of such laborer~ cr mechonioc co pro•Jided by the undersigned and r,!nP..'> hr,rf.by agree to 
indemnify and twfd each of the foregoing, .the project, work of improvement and real property free and 
harmless frorn any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein. 

Our work Is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontract9r and/or Cadlllac Aspl1alt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to d.o any additional worl< on this proj~ct. 

Date: 3 -/I -! J../-

Return forh1 to; 
Cadillac Asphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Road Sulte ·100 
Canton, Ml48188 

'159 Cedtila~Aspl\31\ LLC 
D<!t9 Forma!· MM/DD/YY 

02/17/14 0:!:22:33 PM 

'fF:R"l~==~-.::.JDEVMPMAPUNcondUenWa~r2.1]:t 

Project U!l. r===== 
Fllinu Code [ ] 


	Project Summary
	Map
	Legal Review of documents

